

Court No. 6
(265719)

17.04.2025
(AD 15)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1303 of 2025

Ashoke Sardar @ Dewan
Vs.
Sohrab Ali Khan, since deceased, represented by
Jahanara Begum & Anr. & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Sarkar
Mr. Prodyot Kumar Ray

...for the petitioner

After some arguments, the learned advocate for
the petitioner prays for an accommodation.

In view thereof, hearing of the matter stands
adjourned.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)