

170. 23.06.2025
Court No.6
(Tanmoy)

CO/1303/2025

**ASHOKE SARDAR @ DEWAN
VS
SOHRAB ALI KHAN SINCE DECEASED
REPRESENTED BY JAHANARA BEGUM AND ORS.**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

... for the petitioner.

1. By the order impugned the application filed by the persons claiming to be the heirs of Renuka Bhandari, stood rejected.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application upon the opposite parties by registered speed post with acknowledgment due and file affidavit of service on the next date.
3. There shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings in the Title Appeal No. 138 of 2012, pending before the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division) 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah, till the end of September, 2025.
4. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of Cases of September, 2025.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)