

Court No. 6
(265719)

11.09.2025
(AD 11)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1303 of 2025

Ashoke Sardar @ Dewan
Vs.
Sohrab Ali Khan, since deceased, represented by
Jahanara Begum & Anr. & Ors.

CAN 1 of 2025

Mr. Debabrata Sardar
...for the petitioner
Mr. Mukteswar Maity
Ms. Monika Sarkar
...for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order is extended till the end of the month of February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)