

27.02.2026
Court No. 06
Item No. 11
Sandip

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 1303 of 2025
I.A. No : CAN 2 of 2026

Ashoke Sardar @ Dewan
-Versus-

Sohrab Ali Khan, since deceased,
represented by her only legal and
representative, namely Jahanara
Begum & Ors.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Debabrata Sardar
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Mukteswar Maity,
Ms. Manika Sardar
.....for the opposite parties.

- 1) Interim order already passed is extended for a further period of three months or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 2) Accordingly, CAN 2 of 2026 is disposed of.
- 3) Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of April 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)