

Item No.- 453
19.05.2026
Court No. 6
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.O. 1303 of 2025
With
I.A. No.: CAN 3 of 2026**

**Ashoke Sardar @ Dewan
Versus
Sohrab Ali Khan, since deceased represented by
Jahanara Begum & Ors.**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Debabrata Sarkar.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Mukteswar Maity,
Ms. Manika Sarkar.

... for the Opposite Parties

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the materials on record, the interim order granted earlier is extended till the end of July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. CAN 3 of 2026 (being an application for extension of interim order) stands disposed of.
3. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of June, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)